RESOLUTION NO. 841

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS AUTHORIZING A FOOD TRUCK PROGRAM

WHEREAS, food trucks have proliferated in recent years due in large part to consumer demand;

WHEREAS, food vendors or proprietors have sought to operate food trucks in the City of Osawatomie:

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2020 the City Council was presented with "Food Truck Wednesday" survey results that showed an overwhelming response from the public to continue and/or add to the program.

WHEREAS, on behalf of such vendors and the industry as a whole seeking authorization for food truck vendors to open and operate on private property or at the designated area at 5th & Main on the Northeast side of the street with their service window facing the sidewalk;

WHEREAS, a majority of the current Council wishes to allow food trucks in the City of Osawatomie;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: A food truck program in the City of Osawatomie can and will be established administratively, subject to adoption of this resolution

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 28th day of January 2021, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	